FORM PTO-1595 RE(03-29	-2001 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Atty Docket No. 39405/178557 52834 Atty Docket No. 39405/178557 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patente and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zodiac Pool Care, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>Muskin Leisure Products, Inc.</u> MAR 1 3 200
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Internal Address
 3. Nature of conveyance: 	Street Address: 265 Industrial Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: February 21, 2001	City: <u>Midway State: Georgia</u> Zip: 31320 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,083,327
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: <u>John S. Pratt</u> Internal Address: <u>Kilpatrick Stockton LLP</u> Suite 2800	Enclosed The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0855.
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip 30309-4530	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
23370 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing micrimation is the set of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing micrimation is the set of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing micrimation is the set of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing micrimation is the set of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing micrimation is the set of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing micrimation is the set of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing micrimation is the set of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing micrimation is the set of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing micrimation is the set of the best of	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Patent:Portable Swimming PoolPatent No.:5,083,327Date of Patent:1/28/92

ASSIGNOR:

Zodiac Pool Care, Inc. 2028 N.W. 25th Av. Pompano Beach, FL 33069

ASSIGNEE:

Muskin Leisure Products, Inc. 265 Industrial Boulevard Midway, GA 31320

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of Assignor's entire right, title and interest to and in United States Patent No. 5,083,327, known as "Portable Swimming Pool" issued on 1/28/92 (the "Patent"); together with all intellectual property rights (the "Associated Rights") associated with such Patent in the United States and in all foreign countries throughout the world (including any reissues, renewals, divisions, continuations, or foreign counterparts of such Patent); all causes of action, claims, damages and other rights (the "Ownership Rights") arising out of or relating to the Patent or ownership thereof, including but not limited to any and all claims for current or past infringement and the right to sue therefor; and all goodwill (the "Goodwill") associated with or related to the Patent.

Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all such documents, and do such acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee for vesting the full property, right, title and interest in the Patent, the Associated Rights, the Ownership Rights and the Goodwill in Assignee.

9196.2 Zodiac PC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute and deliver this Assignment of Patent as of February ≥ 1 , 2001.

ZODIAC POQL CARE, INC.,	
a Florida corporation	
By: Ocho Darry	
Printed Name: Mark & LACOT	
Its: PARS & C.RO	

"ASSIGNEE":

"ASSIGNOR":

MUSKIN LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC.,

a Delaware, corporation

By: alle Printed Name: Howard T French Its: 100

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss. COUNTY OF Broward

On December 21, 2001, before me, <u>Diane P. Serravalle</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Sack E. Lace</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

<u>Vlian Squaralle</u> Notary



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDAGE SKIA)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>L'13EKTY</u>)

On December <u>5</u>, 2001, before me, <u>*CLAINE K. COTE*</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>HOWARD FRENCH</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Claime Kar Notar MY COMM PIRES

9196.2 Zodiac PC

RECORDED: 03/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0306